

## **Nederland Fire Protection District Resolution for Signing and Endorsing of Checks**

WHEREAS, The Nederland Fire Protection District maintains a checking account at Citywide Banks of Nederland to pay operating expenses and clear debts;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Nederland Fire Protection District hereby designates those individuals in the following positions to sign Nederland Fire Protection District checks:

- 1) Iain Irwin-Powell President
- 2) Todd Wieseler Treasurer
- 3) Guy Falsetti
- 4) Jess McElvain
- 5) Russ Panneton

WHEREAS, it is resolved that 2 signatures are required for all checks;

WHEREAS, individuals in the positions designated as check signers may change from time to time by further resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of Nederland Fire Protection District adopts this Resolution for Signing and Endorsing Checks as the instrument to properly set forth those authorized to sign checks as the names and offices of duly elected or employed individuals.

Dated this 20<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021.

|                          | Nederland Fire Protection District |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------|
|                          | Ву:                                |
|                          | lain Irwin-Powell, President       |
| Attest:                  |                                    |
|                          |                                    |
|                          |                                    |
| Fodd Wieseler, Treasurer |                                    |